Order-in-Original in coanection wlth the Show Cause Notice }{o'
KOL/CUS/A&AlAClAJVl1-O2|2O2S dated 19.OA.2O25, regarding the
seizure of medicines (121 pcs Insulin Glargire Injection 1OO IU/ml, 34 Pcs
Aerocort Inhaler and 12 Leishman's stain Powderl, collectively valued at
Rs.1,14,788.71/- (RuPees Oae Lakh Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred
and Eighty-Eight and Seventy-One Paisa Onlyf, from Mr. Syed Mohamed
Musafar Gani, holder of Indian PassPort No 27535270 dated 19.12'2023,
for attempting illegal exPortation of such goods through N.S.C.B.I' Airport'
Kolkata.

BRIEF tr'ACTS OF THE CASE

On O6.O3.2O25, acting upon specific intelligence received from DRI Hyderabad,